

**S.C. 153 of 2022**  
**Reg No. 153/2022**

**Order No. 18**                      **Date 06.05.2022**

Sole accused persons on court bail is present.

Today is fixed for **further examination in chief of PW4 and other witnesses as per schedule.**

Ld. P.P. in charge is present but no witness has turned up this day.

Ld. Advocate of the local Bar has requested for '**not to pass any adverse order**' as per their resolution.

For the ends of justice the case of adjourned.

Today is the last day of schedule, accordingly a fresh schedule has been prepared as follows:

Fix **04.07.2023** for **further examination in chief of PW4 and CSW1.**

Fix **05.07.2023** for **evidence CSW 3&6.**

Fix **06.07.2023** for **evidence CSW 7&8.**

Fix **07.07.2023** for **evidence CSW 9&10.**

**Issue summons, Prosecution to take steps accordingly.**

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura