

S.C. 153 of 2022
Registration No. 153 of 2022

Order No. 08 **Dated 16.01.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

No step taken by the defence counsel.

The case is adjourned as per resolution of District Advocate Bar Association, Bankura, requesting '**not to pass any adverse order**'.

To date (**17.01.2023**) for evidence.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.