

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura

Present: Malati Karmakar,  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura  
JO Code: WB00643

Sessions Case No: 153 of 2022/Registration no: 153/2022

CNR No. WBBK01-002295-2021

**Order No:17,**

**Dated: 04.05.2023**

Sole accused person on C.B is present.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Defence lawyer have filed their respective haziras.

Today, is fixed for evidence.

01 witness- Chandan Mondal is examined as PW4 in part.

Todate (06.05.2023) for further examination-in-chief of PW4 and other witnesses as per schedule.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

A. S. J., 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura