

S.C. 153 of 2022
Registration No. 153/2022

Order No. 21 **Dated 06.07.2023**

No step is taken by the accused person.

Today is fixed for **evidence as per schedule.**

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira, no witness has turned up.

In view of the resolution of Local Bar Association requesting '**No Adverse Order**', the record is not taken up for judicial work.

Let the case be adjourned.

Todate (**07.07.2023**) for **evidence as per schedule.**

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.