

SC 153 of 2022
Registration No. 153/2022

Order No. 30 **Dated 03.02.2024**

Today is fixed for **evidence as per schedule**.
Sole accused person on Court Bail namely Sudip @Sujit Roy is present.
Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazira.
No witness has turned up.
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Todate (05.02.2024) for **evidence** as per schedule.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.