

SC 153 of 2022
Registration No. 153 of 2022

Order No. 42 **Dated 09.09.2024**

Today is fixed for **evidence as per schedule.**
Sole accused on CB namely Sudip @ Sujit Roy is present.
Ld. P.P in charge files hazira.
No witness has attended today.
Adjourned for ends of justice..
Today is the last day of the present schedule.
Hence a new schedule is prepared as mentioned below.
Fix 12.12.2024 for evidence of staff Nurse – Payel Nandan.
13.12.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 10.
Issue summons, Prosecution to take steps positively.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.