

SC 153 of 2022
Registration No. 153 of 2022

Order No. 44 **Dated 13.12.2024**

Today is fixed for **evidence**.

Sole accused on cb (01) namely Sudip @ Sujit Roy is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.Pc and stand represented by the Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence lawyer are also present.

Witness – Tapas Bandopadhyay examined in full as **PW 13**. He cross examined in part and deferred on prayer of the Ld. Defence lawyer.

Rough sketch map marked as **Exbt. 6 (PW 13)**.

Index is marked as marked as **Exbt. 7 (PW 13)**.

Seizure dt. 18.12.2021 marked as **Exbt. 8 (PW 13)**

Requisition for medical examination marked as **Exbt.P-9 (PW 13)**

No more witness today.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 17.03.2025 for f/cross of PW 13.

Issue summons, Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.