

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Bankura

Present: Sk Mohammad Reza,
JO Code: WB00653

Sessions Case No: 153 of 2022/Registration no: 153/2022

CNR No. WBBK01-002295-2021

Order No. 52,

Dated: 06.11.2025

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for further examination of the accused u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Accused person is further examined u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C in full who declined to adduce any D.W in this case.

Fix 04.12.2025 for hearing argument.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura